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Plant native milkweed and nectar plants and use native 

seed from the local ecoregion

Promote mowing schedules which best benefit migration 

calendar

Reduce herbicide use and eliminate pesticide use in 

pollinator areas

Incorporate Citizen Science programs for continuity of 

land use

Monarch Habitat Best Practices









Hill Country Challenge - Provide the resources 

necessary to sustain migratory populations. 

 Milkweed in the Spring  Nectar in the Fall



• Suburban• Urban

• Rural• Agriculture
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RegionState



The University of Minnesota Monarch Lab

Educational resources



Local & county resources

Texas Master Naturalists

Native Plant Society of Texas

Texas Master Gardeners

Texas Agrilife Extension Service

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department

NRCS



Regional & state resources

Bring Back the Monarchs to Texas (NPSOT)

Monarch Wranglers (Texan by Nature)

Habitat Evaluation Guide (NRCS)

I Naturalist (Texas Parks and Wildlife)



National resources

National Wildlife Federation – Mayors for 

Monarchs Challenge, Monarch Heroes

Monarch Watch – Milkweed Restoration Program

Schoolyard Garden Milkweed Program

Monarch Lab – Monarchs in the Classroom



Hill Country representation in Monarch 

culture



Engage students and children
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1. Monarch Joint Venture  www.monarchjointventure.org/ 

2. Monarch Lab  www.monarchlab.org/     

3. Monarch Larval Monitoring Project  www.mlmp.org

4. Monarch Watch  www.monarchwatch.org

5. Journey North  www.learner.org/jnorth/

6. Monarch Health  www.monarchparasites.org/

7. Monarch Butterfly in N.A.  www.fs.fed.us/wildflowers/pollinators/monarchbutterfly/

8. Monarch Butterfly Fund  www.monarchconservation.org/home/ 

9. Monarch Net  www.monarchnet.org/   

10.Texas Monarch Watch  www.texasento.net/dplex.htm

11.Texas Milkweed Photos  www.homestead.com/asclepias 

12.USDA/NRCS Milkweeds of USA  www.plants.usda.gov/core/profile?symbol=ASCLE 

13.BONAP N.A. Plant Atlas  www.bonap.net/NAPA/TaxonMaps/Genus/County/Asclepias

14.North American Butterfly Association  www.naba.org

15.The Xerces Society  www.xerces.org

16.Spica’s World www.linknot.com/Magic-Garden/Monarch-eggs.htm

17.Bas Relief, LLC  www.basrelief.org

18.Boerne NPSOT  www.npsot.org/wp/boerne/community/bring-back-the-monarchs-to-texas/  

19.Dallas County Lepidopterist’s Society  www.dallasbutterflies.com/ 

20.Butterfly Encounters  www.youtube.com/channel/UCPPrXuU30BROmIJZN22AbTQ 

http://www.linknot.com/Magic-Garden/Monarch-eggs.htm


Coming soon to a Frostweed near you – Thank You!
cdowns@monarchwatch.org


